

## **Press Release**

05 September 2022

## Peter Griesemann and three other passengers involved in plane accident

Wesseling, Germany. It is with great dismay that the Griesemann Group has to confirm that the passengers in the tragic plane accident over the Baltic Sea are company founder Peter Griesemann, two family members and one other person.

The accident occurred on Sunday evening, 4 September off the Latvian coast over the Baltic Sea. Search and rescue operations are continuing. At this stage, no information can be given about the missing occupants.

Peter Griesemann is the founder of the eponymous corporate group. In 2015, he handed over the management to his son Björn Griesemann and retired. Due to his experience, Peter Griesemann has always been a valued source of inspiration and advice for his son and the management.

In close coordination with the relevant authorities, the Griesemann Group will publish further information as soon as it is available.

During this difficult time, the management asks that the privacy of the Griesemann family will be respected.

## Press contact:

Sebastian Orzel

Corporate Communications and Marketing Officer

Phone: +49 (0) 2232 / 708-387

E-mail: sebastian.orzel@griesemann.com

## **About Griesemann Group:**

Engineering, plant technology and lightning protection - the Griesemann Group is a high-performance partner for integrated plant construction. At over 40 locations in Germany, Austria and the Netherlands, our 1,600 employees are dedicated to our core business: the design, construction and maintenance of industrial plants. We have been successfully competing for more than 45 years and have retained the character of a medium-sized family owned company to this day.

Griesemann Gruppe, Industriestraße 73, 50389 Wesseling, Germany; www.griesemann.com